
Notes on key statistics

(1) The data for Euroclear UK & Ireland excludes self-collateralising repos; the data for 
Euroclear France excludes ‘pensions livrées’ with Banque de France.

(2) Securities in the UK are held through Euroclear UK & Ireland on the books of registrars.

(3) The Collateral Highway, launched in 2012, mobilises collateral from sources within and 
external to the Euroclear group. 
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Note
The data for Euroclear UK & Ireland excludes self-collateralised repos.
The data for Euroclear France excludes ̒ pensions livrées  ̓with the central bank of France.
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Securities in the UK are through Euroclear UK & Ireland on the books of registrars.

Euroclear Bank
Euroclear France
Euroclear UK & Ireland
Euroclear Nederland

Euroclear Belgium
Euroclear Sweden
Euroclear Finland

Number of netted transactions  
(in millions)(1)Number of netted transactions
(millions)

180

140

100

60

20

160

120

80

40

0
2009

175.2
14.0

28.4

1.9
4.9

63.3

23.4

39.3

2011

163.3
5.1

12.7

1.9
5.2

55.2

23.7

59.5

2012

158.9
5.1

10.8
1.9
5.0

51.4

20.5

64.2

2010

150.4
5.1

11.7
1.8
4.9

56.6

22.6

47.7

Note
The data for Euroclear UK & Ireland excludes self-collateralised repos.
The data for Euroclear France excludes ̒ pensions livrées  ̓with the central bank of France.
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Average daily collateral outstanding  
(€ billion)(3)
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Note
The Collateral Highway, launched in 2012, retrieves collateral from sources within 
and external to the Euroclear gorup.
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